	序号
	省区
	地市
	区县
	考核

城市
	所属流域
	所属水系
	所在水体

名称
	断面名称
	经度
	纬度
	水质类别
	2020年

目标
	超标指标（倍数）

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	度
	分
	秒
	度
	分
	秒
	2013年
	2014年
	
	

	34
	江苏省
	苏州
	苏州市
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	阳澄湖
	阳澄湖心
	120
	48
	25
	31
	24
	14
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	

	35
	江苏省
	苏州
	吴江区
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	太浦河
	汾湖大桥
	120
	51
	34
	31
	1
	9
	Ⅲ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅲ
	

	36
	江苏省
	苏州
	吴中区
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	苏东河
	越溪桥
	120
	35
	6
	31
	12
	19
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	37
	江苏省
	苏州
	吴中区
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	胥江
	航管站
	120
	28
	15
	31
	12
	19
	Ⅱ
	Ⅱ
	Ⅱ
	

	38
	江苏省
	苏州
	吴中区
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	木光河
	善人桥
	120
	26
	27
	31
	16
	37
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	39
	江苏省
	苏州
	常熟市
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	望虞河
	江边闸
	120
	48
	33
	31
	46
	16
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	40
	江苏省
	苏州
	太仓市
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	浏河
	浏河闸
	121
	15
	10
	31
	30
	6
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	41
	江苏省
	苏州
	昆山市
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	朱厍港
	朱厍港口
	120
	55
	44
	31
	8
	57
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	42
	江苏省
	苏州
	昆山市
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	千灯浦
	千灯浦口
	120
	58
	94
	31
	11
	43
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	

	43
	江苏省
	苏州
	昆山市
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	吴淞江
	赵屯
	121
	8
	31
	31
	16
	42
	Ⅳ
	Ⅴ
	Ⅴ
	

	44
	江苏省
	苏州
	吴中区
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	太湖
	东部湖区

（漫山、胥湖心、泽山）
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	

	45
	上海市
	
	青浦区
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	淀山湖
	急水港桥
	120
	50
	34
	31
	7
	17
	Ⅳ
	Ⅴ
	Ⅳ
	

	46
	上海市
	
	宝山区
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	长江
	浏河
	121
	19
	55
	31
	30
	46
	Ⅱ
	Ⅱ
	Ⅱ
	

	47
	浙江省
	嘉兴
	秀洲区
	苏州
	长江流域
	太湖水系
	运河干流
	王江泾
	120
	42
	33
	30
	53
	7
	Ⅳ
	Ⅴ
	Ⅳ
	

	48
	江苏省
	南通
	市区
	南通
	长江流域
	湖口以下干流
	长江
	姚港
	120
	50
	33
	31
	58
	48
	Ⅱ
	Ⅱ
	Ⅱ
	

	49
	江苏省
	南通
	市区
	南通
	长江流域
	湖口以下干流
	九圩港河
	九圩港桥
	120
	44
	43
	32
	3
	21
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	50
	江苏省
	南通
	如皋市
	南通
	长江流域
	湖口以下干流
	如海运河
	碾砣港闸
	120
	38
	58
	32
	4
	14
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	51
	江苏省
	南通
	如东县
	南通
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	如泰运河
	东安闸

桥西
	121
	11
	42
	32
	18
	39
	Ⅳ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	52
	江苏省
	南通
	启东市
	南通
	长江流域
	湖口以下干流
	通启运河
	聚南大桥
	121
	32
	12
	31
	56
	35
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	


[image: image1.png]



PAGE  

